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  Masters 2  

1 169 Höhns Markus 1973 Masters 2 4:10.52 4:06.00 4:06.00

2 152 MEIER Phil 1975 SUI Masters 2 4:07.27 4:08.38 4:07.27 1.27

3 153 HUBER Marcel 1977 SUI Masters 2 4:14.37 4:13.98 4:13.98 7.98

4 157 BRABECK Nicolas 1977 AUT Masters 2 4:15.85 4:14.36 4:14.36 8.36

5 167 WITTWER Roland 1975 Masters 2 4:15.12 4:19.49 4:15.12 9.12

6 161 SALAMIN Raphael 1972 SUI Masters 2 4:18.08 4:19.29 4:18.08 12.08

7 168 SCHLAPBACH Marcel 1972 Masters 2 4:29.79 4:27.59 4:27.59 21.59

8 155 JÄGER Martin 1974 SUI Masters 2 4:31.33 4:40.06 4:31.33 25.33

9 159 PIETRINFERNO Rafael 1978 SUI Masters 2 4:37.54 DNS 4:37.54 31.54

10 160 GROSSENBACHER Andreas 1972 SUI Masters 2 4:55.14 4:47.99 4:47.99 41.99

11 162 10143570892 SAUTEUR Olivier 1971 SUI Masters 2 4:54.57 4:53.89 4:53.89 47.89

  Open Masters  

1 181 SCHELLING Stephan 1987 Open Masters 3:51.98 3:52.94 3:51.98

2 144 NEF Hansueli 1979 SUI Open Masters 3:53.08 3:53.36 3:53.08 1.10

3 210 MULLER Thierry 1987 SUI Open Masters 3:59.24 4:01.47 3:59.24 7.26

4 149 MULLER Seb 1987 SUI Open Masters 4:04.60 DNS 4:04.60 12.62

5 143 WÜTHRICH Tobias 1985 SUI Open Masters 4:08.48 4:11.74 4:08.48 16.50

6 145 WAEBER Samuel 1981 SUI Open Masters 4:08.66 4:08.99 4:08.66 16.68

7 165 ARCHER Jeffrey 1979 Open Masters 4:14.02 4:10.52 4:10.52 18.54

8 146 LHAKHANG Simon 1983 SUI Open Masters 4:16.07 4:17.71 4:16.07 24.09

  Youth U15 Femme  

1 139 MEIER Billie 2012 SUI Youth U15 female 4:28.69 4:31.03 4:28.69

2 140 COSANDEY Lynn 2010 SUI Youth U15 female DNF 4:28.88 4:28.88 0.19

  Youth U17 Femme  

1 180 NICOLAS Marine 2008 Youth U17 Female 4:47.99 DNF 4:47.99

  Youth U15 Homme  

1 104 MEIER Charlie 2009 SUI Youth U15 male 3:39.95 3:41.55 3:39.95

2 105 CAMINADA Nando 2009 SUI Youth U15 male 3:41.92 4:58.74 3:41.92 1.97
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3 107 10051174251 AYMON Soan 2009 SUI Youth U15 male 3:46.96 3:47.00 3:46.96 7.01

4 108 10135317307 SCHEIDEGGER Joa 2009 SUI Youth U15 male 3:50.74 3:48.46 3:48.46 8.51

5 106 MADER Fabio 2009 SUI Youth U15 male 3:49.97 3:49.06 3:49.06 9.11

6 115 NGUYEN Kendu 2011 SUI Youth U15 male 4:00.26 3:57.74 3:57.74 17.79

7 130 ROUILLER Keo 2009 SUI Youth U15 male 4:06.60 4:04.47 4:04.47 24.52

8 126 SCOTT Toby 2009 GBR Youth U15 male 4:07.53 4:07.27 4:07.27 27.32

9 112 KAUZ Nino 2012 SUI Youth U15 male 4:08.10 4:07.77 4:07.77 27.82

10 124 MORET Alix 2010 SUI Youth U15 male 4:10.02 4:40.45 4:10.02 30.07

11 113 10104896386 HÜNI Armel 2010 SUI Youth U15 male 4:12.73 4:10.80 4:10.80 30.85

12 110 10112662046 LAMBRIGGER Julian 2011 SUI Youth U15 male 4:16.52 4:12.80 4:12.80 32.85

13 116 SCHREIBER Finn 2011 GER Youth U15 male 4:25.06 4:17.01 4:17.01 37.06

14 132 DEFAGO Louis 2009 SUI Youth U15 male 4:17.40 4:17.48 4:17.40 37.45

15 129 BLUM Dominik 2009 SUI Youth U15 male 4:18.56 4:17.65 4:17.65 37.70

16 128 BLUM Mattia 2012 SUI Youth U15 male 4:19.95 4:21.45 4:19.95 40.00

17 111 JOSSEN Lias 2012 SUI Youth U15 male 4:20.35 4:23.78 4:20.35 40.40

18 102 LOUIS Virgo 2008 SUI Youth U15 male 4:25.65 6:43.26 4:25.65 45.70

19 172 MURPHY Finn 2013 Youth U15 male 4:26.55 6:37.51 4:26.55 46.60

20 122 AYMON Aaron 2012 SUI Youth U15 male 4:30.48 4:46.58 4:30.48 50.53

21 136 SIMON Filliez 2011 SUI Youth U15 male 4:32.70 4:31.29 4:31.29 51.34

22 133 HAWKINS Henry 2012 GBR Youth U15 male 4:34.70 4:40.10 4:34.70 54.75

23 137 VON BERGEN Marc 2009 SUI Youth U15 male 4:36.78 4:40.92 4:36.78 56.83

24 120 RUNGE Frederik 2010 SUI Youth U15 male 4:38.01 DNS 4:38.01 58.06

25 138 ZIAN Crepy-Banfin 2010 FRA Youth U15 male 4:43.48 4:40.04 4:40.04 1:00.09

26 118 AEBY Valentin 2011 SUI Youth U15 male 4:42.65 4:43.69 4:42.65 1:02.70

27 131 BOILLAT Jonas 2012 SUI Youth U15 male 4:50.26 4:48.46 4:48.46 1:08.51

28 135 ROSSÉ Cash 2010 SUI Youth U15 male 4:53.43 4:49.66 4:49.66 1:09.71

29 134 POREAUX Arthur 2010 FRA Youth U15 male 4:53.06 4:54.22 4:53.06 1:13.11

30 125 ROSSIER Tom 2011 SUI Youth U15 male 5:13.16 5:03.15 5:03.15 1:23.20

  Youth U17 Homme  

1 84 HUNGERBÜHLER Jayden 2008 SUI Youth U17 male 3:59.78 3:55.11 3:55.11

2 173 BENARD Loic 2007 Youth U17 male 3:57.05 3:55.13 3:55.13 0.02

3 87 COURTINE Arno 2008 SUI Youth U17 male 3:59.63 3:55.40 3:55.40 0.29

4 90 KISSLIG Tim 2008 SUI Youth U17 male 3:56.30 4:02.50 3:56.30 1.19

5 92 MORET Timéo 2008 SUI Youth U17 male DNF 3:57.29 3:57.29 2.18

6 88 10143444590 GILLER Louis 2007 SUI Youth U17 male 4:10.64 3:57.88 3:57.88 2.77

7 89 PORCHET Silvan 2007 SUI Youth U17 male 4:00.35 3:58.18 3:58.18 3.07

8 99 GORRIS Rémy 2007 SUI Youth U17 male 3:59.09 4:01.28 3:59.09 3.98

9 166 MEYER Rémy 2008 Youth U17 male 4:07.68 4:05.19 4:05.19 10.08

10 98 GERMANIER Dylan 2008 SUI Youth U17 male 4:13.52 4:13.38 4:13.38 18.27

11 101 DINI Païkéa 2007 SUI Youth U17 male 4:19.81 DNF 4:19.81 24.70
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12 100 JULES Vonarb 2008 FRA Youth U17 male 4:27.81 4:22.51 4:22.51 27.40

13 97 GFELLER Eliott 2007 SUI Youth U17 male 4:29.57 4:22.80 4:22.80 27.69

14 103 MATHIS Weber 2008 SUI Youth U17 male 5:23.21 5:30.73 5:23.21 1:28.10

  Junior U19 Homme  

1 178 ECOEUR Michael 2006 Junior U19 male 3:51.88 3:49.26 3:49.26

2 79 ANSERMOZ Vadim 2006 SUI Junior U19 male 4:02.27 3:58.48 3:58.48 9.22

3 78 THOMAS Lux 2006 GER Junior U19 male 4:05.03 4:03.09 4:03.09 13.83

4 76 KOLLER Baptiste 2006 SUI Junior U19 male 4:05.82 4:04.32 4:04.32 15.06

5 82 GOGEL Elias 2005 SUI Junior U19 male 4:06.77 4:06.41 4:06.41 17.15

6 80 PLUMBE Elliot 2005 SUI Junior U19 male 4:43.55 4:16.50 4:16.50 27.24

7 77 KEMMLER Balduin 2006 GER Junior U19 male DNF 4:17.92 4:17.92 28.66

8 176 POBELLE Jules 2005 Junior U19 male DNF 4:21.29 4:21.29 32.03

9 81 DEPRESLE Max 2006 FRA Junior U19 male 4:39.57 4:37.81 4:37.81 48.55

  Open Femme  

1 163 STADLER Fanny 2004 Open Female DNF 4:59.37 4:59.37

2 75 WINTER Magali 1988 SUI Open Women 5:15.13 5:11.09 5:11.09 11.72

3 74 DUBOIS Julie 2004 SUI Open Women 5:14.38 5:13.03 5:13.03 13.66

4 73 GERBER Jaël 2004 SUI Open Women 5:26.43 5:24.75 5:24.75 25.38

5 179 NICOLAS Justine 2004 Open Female 5:27.33 5:28.10 5:27.33 27.96

6 184 Tâche Marie 1984 5:56.59 5:40.83 5:40.83 41.46

7 185 Schoetz Favre 1974 6:14.93 6:20.96 6:14.93 1:15.56

  Open Homme  

1 64 GOTTIER Lionel 2001 SUI Open Men 3:42.41 3:39.72 3:39.72

2 182 KRAKENBERGER Stanislans 1994 Open Male 3:41.10 3:40.44 3:40.44 0.72

3 54 UTZINGER Ronny 2000 SUI Open Men 3:44.65 DNF 3:44.65 4.93

4 55 SOLDINI David 2000 SUI Open Men 3:45.09 DNF 3:45.09 5.37

5 51 LADINE Guillaume 1994 SUI Open Men 3:46.41 3:45.69 3:45.69 5.97

6 174 FRESIA Emanuel 2000 Open Male 3:48.57 3:47.26 3:47.26 7.54

7 170 Djavangakht Winston 2004 Open Male 3:59.23 3:49.66 3:49.66 9.94

8 66 HINDERER Johany 2001 FRA Open Men 3:49.80 3:49.88 3:49.80 10.08

9 52 HOCHREUTER Cédric 2001 SUI Open Men 3:56.86 4:00.73 3:56.86 17.14

10 62 FRIEDLI Noah 1999 SUI Open Men 4:00.25 3:58.51 3:58.51 18.79

11 164 SCHAEFER Dylan 2004 Open Male 4:10.99 3:58.56 3:58.56 18.84

12 53 GEMPELER Diego 1992 SUI Open Men 4:01.78 3:59.46 3:59.46 19.74
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13 56 TROYON Nathan 2003 SUI Open Men 4:02.70 4:02.75 4:02.70 22.98

14 183 Fournier Zian 2004 4:03.31 4:06.50 4:03.31 23.59

15 72 SCHILD Niklas 2000 SUI Open Men 4:12.79 4:05.86 4:05.86 26.14

16 65 STADLER Jonas 2002 SUI Open Men 4:10.35 4:07.00 4:07.00 27.28

17 70 SARBACH Nils 1999 SUI Open Men 4:16.00 4:13.67 4:13.67 33.95

18 63 FOUCHARD Fabien 1992 SUI Open Men 4:20.96 4:24.31 4:20.96 41.24

19 60 TEUSCHER Roman 1994 SUI Open Men 4:26.02 DNS 4:26.02 46.30

20 61 TROYON Alexis 2000 SUI Open Men 4:37.65 4:33.04 4:33.04 53.32

  Pro Masters  

1 32 10005208173 TIREFORT Fabrice 1979 SUI Pro Masters 3:48.61 3:47.70 3:47.70

2 31 10073861440 SUTER Dominik 1987 SUI Pro Masters 3:53.47 3:51.76 3:51.76 4.06

3 33 10001366367 KLAUSMANN Marcus 1977 GER Pro Masters 3:57.16 3:53.49 3:53.49 5.79

4 34 10073731805 DOMANEGG Christian 1988 ITA Pro Masters 3:59.37 7:26.54 3:59.37 11.67

  Pro U17 Femme  

1 30 10135098752 NEF Gianna 2008 SUI Pro U17 female 4:12.95 4:09.14 4:09.14

  Pro U17 Homme  

1 20 10137287922 MEIER Loe 2007 SUI Pro U17 male 3:40.70 3:42.50 3:40.70

2 22 10140973821 BOCQUEL Florian 2007 SUI Pro U17 male 3:42.86 3:45.19 3:42.86 2.16

3 29 BRABECK Leo 2007 SUI Pro U17 male 3:45.66 3:47.14 3:45.66 4.96

4 19 10119614522 MOENNOZ Anthony 2007 SUI Pro U17 male 3:47.04 3:48.74 3:47.04 6.34

5 26 10114802615 KLAUSMANN Levin 2008 GER Pro U17 male 3:47.76 DNS 3:47.76 7.06

6 21 10138493853 RAPPO Noa 2008 SUI Pro U17 male 6:11.39 3:50.69 3:50.69 9.99

7 28 10096937336 NEUHAUS Nevio 2008 SUI Pro U17 male 3:57.82 3:55.31 3:55.31 14.61

8 25 10137118372 JOLIDON Louis 2007 SUI Pro U17 male 3:58.78 5:06.46 3:58.78 18.08

9 27 10055140945 ARCHER Dennis 2008 SUI Pro U17 male 4:09.12 3:59.77 3:59.77 19.07

10 24 10114802716 FREIHOLZ Maddox 2007 SUI Pro U17 male 4:00.69 4:01.71 4:00.69 19.99

  Pro U19 Homme  

1 14 10050884362 AMIGUET Fridolin 2005 SUI Pro U19 male 3:38.43 3:36.71 3:36.71

2 35 10129459618 Chabloz Elias 2006 SUI Pro U19 male 3:45.95 3:42.16 3:42.16 5.45

3 15 10058998111 VIFIAN Corentin 2006 SUI Pro U19 male 4:01.37 3:44.89 3:44.89 8.18

4 16 10110567149 SCHÜTZ Fabrizio 2006 SUI Pro U19 male 3:47.89 3:46.12 3:46.12 9.41
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5 17 10058998818 VIFIAN Timoté 2006 SUI Pro U19 male 5:41.29 3:53.83 3:53.83 17.12

6 13 10097902181 CHESI Cantin 2005 SUI Pro U19 male 3:58.30 DNS 3:58.30 21.59

  Elite Homme  

1 38 REUSSER Pascal 1999 Elite 3:36.73 3:34.83 3:34.83

2 2 10112862211 TROILLET Jules 2004 SUI Elite Men 3:45.75 3:36.91 3:36.91 2.08

3 1 10088322524 PERRAUDIN Marius 2002 SUI Elite Men 3:40.44 3:40.04 3:40.04 5.21

4 6 10071403296 KELLER Dario 2004 SUI Elite Men 3:44.74 3:42.01 3:42.01 7.18

5 5 10008923778 TINNER Pascal 1991 SUI Elite Men 3:43.83 3:45.00 3:43.83 9.00

6 9 10013925342 FORSTER Peter 1992 SUI Elite Men 3:50.73 3:46.55 3:46.55 11.72

7 4 10007406336 WALSER Nicolas 1991 SUI Elite Men 3:53.46 3:49.17 3:49.17 14.34

8 11 10123735305 LÖB Mika 2004 SUI Elite Men 3:53.40 3:53.50 3:53.40 18.57

9 36 10083760692 KORADI Joshua 2002 Elite 3:54.68 3:55.11 3:54.68 19.85

10 37 BENDER Martin 2004 Elite 3:58.38 DNS 3:58.38 23.55

11 7 10016535955 HASLER Chris 2000 SUI Elite Men 3:59.57 3:58.55 3:58.55 23.72

12 8 10016070557 VITAI Krisztián 1992 HUN Elite Men 4:28.19 4:20.70 4:20.70 45.87

  Non classés  

Absents - Manche 1 (28)

3 10006158672 KUETTEL Fabian 1988 SUI Elite Men

10 10006106940 BIELI Fabian 1989 SUI Elite Men

12 10034789436 NARDO Alan 2005 SUI Pro U19 male

18 10114011659 DAINES Lucas 2006 CAN Pro U19 male

57 TURRIN Mattia 2003 SUI Open Men

58 10139543877 PAUCHARD Colin 2000 SUI Open Men

67 GUHL Patrick 1989 SUI Open Men

68 LÜTHI Steven 2000 SUI Open Men

69 MILLEVILLE Arthur 1995 FRA Open Men

71 SCHEGG Leonardo 2000 SUI Open Men

85 10119484176 DAINES Zachary 2008 CAN Youth U17 male

86 BEYELER Andrin 2007 SUI Youth U17 male

93 DURA Célestin 2008 SUI Youth U17 male

94 FONTAINE Grégoire 2008 SUI Youth U17 male

95 CARAVATTI Jonas 2008 SUI Youth U17 male

96 DER GRIGORIANTZ Martin 2008 SUI Youth U17 male

109 ZURBUCHEN Cedric 2009 SUI Youth U15 male

117 BATTAGLIA Lino 2010 SUI Youth U15 male

119 FITZPATRICK Zyan 2010 SUI Youth U15 male
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121 10080249191 VIKY Tilio 2010 FRA Youth U15 male

127 DAVIDSSON Oliver 2011 SWE Youth U15 male

147 10088389111 OSIO Michele 1980 SUI Open Masters

148 LEUENBERGER Christoph 1985 SUI Open Masters

151 SCHEUBER Björn 1985 SUI Open Masters

154 BEUTLER Roger 1971 SUI Masters 2

156 ALFIO Caminada 1975 SUI Masters 2

158 FITZPATRICK Lucas 1976 AUS Masters 2

177 OBERSON Léon 2002 Open Male

Abandons - Manche 1 (15)

23 10126459284 CARREL Julien 2007 SUI Pro U17 male

59 KIMMIG David 1996 SUI Open Men

77 KEMMLER Balduin 2006 GER Junior U19 male 4:17.92

83 HILD Lorenz 2006 GER Junior U19 Homme

91 MERIEUX ROBIN 2008 FRA Youth U17 male

92 MORET Timéo 2008 SUI Youth U17 male 3:57.29

114 MARTIN Oliver 2009 AUS Youth U15 male

123 DUCOMMUN Timéo 2009 SUI Youth U15 male

140 COSANDEY Lynn 2010 SUI Youth U15 female 4:28.88

141 HAWKINS Lily 2011 GBR Youth U15 female

142 MARTIN Sofia 2011 SUI Youth U15 female

163 STADLER Fanny 2004 Open Female 4:59.37

171 WITTWER Elia 2003 Open Male

175 MORGON Pascal 2006 Junior U19 male

176 POBELLE Jules 2005 Junior U19 male 4:21.29

Absents - Manche 2 (15)

13 10097902181 CHESI Cantin 2005 SUI Pro U19 male 3:58.30

23 10126459284 CARREL Julien 2007 SUI Pro U17 male

26 10114802615 KLAUSMANN Levin 2008 GER Pro U17 male 3:47.76

37 BENDER Martin 2004 Elite 3:58.38

59 KIMMIG David 1996 SUI Open Men

60 TEUSCHER Roman 1994 SUI Open Men 4:26.02

91 MERIEUX ROBIN 2008 FRA Youth U17 male

114 MARTIN Oliver 2009 AUS Youth U15 male

120 RUNGE Frederik 2010 SUI Youth U15 male 4:38.01

141 HAWKINS Lily 2011 GBR Youth U15 female

142 MARTIN Sofia 2011 SUI Youth U15 female

149 MULLER Seb 1987 SUI Open Masters 4:04.60

159 PIETRINFERNO Rafael 1978 SUI Masters 2 4:37.54

171 WITTWER Elia 2003 Open Male

175 MORGON Pascal 2006 Junior U19 male
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Abandons - Manche 2 (6)

54 UTZINGER Ronny 2000 SUI Open Men 3:44.65

55 SOLDINI David 2000 SUI Open Men 3:45.09

83 HILD Lorenz 2006 GER Junior U19 Homme

101 DINI Païkéa 2007 SUI Youth U17 male 4:19.81

123 DUCOMMUN Timéo 2009 SUI Youth U15 male

180 NICOLAS Marine 2008 Youth U17 Female 4:47.99

 (DNS : Absent, DNF : Abandon, DSQ : Disqualifié, NPS : Interdiction de départ)


